If space is 
unavailable near building entrances, the racks must be designed so that the lock is protected from physical assault and must 
include clear and visible signage leading to public bicycle parking if not visible from a street or public path.  Three hundred four 
(304) long-term bicycle parking spaces shall be in a secure location to protect against theft and may include, but are not limited 
to, bike lockers, enclosed cages, or other restricted interior areas.  Any area used for long-term bike parking shall not be